
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

ROBERT K. ANGSTEAD

	

MONROE BLUFF EXECUTIVE CENTER

	

TELEPHONE : (573) 634-2266
ROBERT T . BRUNDAGE

	

601 MONROE STREET. SUITE 301

	

FACSIMILE: (573) 636-3306
MARK W. COMLEY

	

P.O BOX 537
CATHLEEN A . MARLIN

	

JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0537
STEPHEN G. NEWMAN

WWW.xrpc.com
JOHN A. RUTH
Aucu EMBLEY TURNER

	

April 22, 2005

The Honorable Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
Missouri Public Service Commission
P .O . Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Re:

	

Case No . TO-2005-0336

Dear Judge Roberts :

MWC:ab
Enclosure
cc :

	

Office of Public Counsel
General Counsel's Office
All parties of record

By:

FIL
APR 2 2 2005

Please find enclosed for filing in the referenced matter the original and five copies of an
Entry of Appearance .

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing . Thank you.

Very truly yours,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C .

Mark/W . Comley
comleym@ncrpc.com
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Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's

	

)
Petition for Compulsory Arbitration of Unresolved Issues

	

)

	

Case No. TO-2005-0336
For a Successor Interconnection Agreement to the

	

)
Missouri 271 Agreement ("M2A")

	

)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW Michelle S. Bourianoff of AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc .,

and Mark W . Comley, Newman, Comley & Ruth P .C ., and hereby enter their appearance for

AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc ., TCG St . Louis, Inc . and TCG Kansas City (the

"AT&T Group") .

Respectfully submitted,

elle Sloane Bourianoff
State Bar No . 02925400
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS
OF THE SOUTHWEST
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 900
Austin, Texas 78701-2444
512-370-1083
512-370-2096 (FAX)



General Counsel's Office at
gencounsel@psc.state.mo.us;
Office of Public Counsel at
opcservice@ded .state.mo.us;
Paul G . Lane, SBC Missouri, at
paul.lane@sbc.com;
Kenneth A. Schifman at
Kenneth.schifman@mai1 .sprint.com
Mark W. Grover at
mark.a .grover@mail.sprint.com;
Stephen F. Morris at Stephen.morris@mci.eom ;
Kathy Jespersen at Kathy.jespersen@mci .com
Spy Sinantha at spy.sinantha@mci .com;
William Steinmeier at wds@wdspc.com ;
Mary Ann Young at myoung0654@aol .com;
Larry Dority at lwdority@sprintmail.com;
Mark P. Johnson at
mjohnson@sonnenschein.com;
Trina R. LeRiche at
Tleriche@sonnenschein.com;
Edward J. Cadieux at ecadieux@nuvox .com;
Carol Keith at ckeith@nuvox .com;
Abby Sydlow at asydlow@nuvox.com;
George A. Pfeneger at
gpfeneger@sockettelecom.com
David Smith at rentel@mindspring .com;
Carl J. Lumley at clumley@lawfirmemail .com;
Leland B . Curtis at Icurtis@lawfirmemail.com;
Bill Magness at bmagness@phonelaw.com;
William R. England, III at trip@brydonlaw .com;
Stephen Huffman at steve@swildcat .com;

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P .C .
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Mark

	

. Comley

	

~
601 Monroe Street, Suite
P.O . Box 537
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
(573) 634-2266
(573) 636-3306 FAX

Attorneys for the AT&T Group

Certificate of Service

#28847

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was
sent via e-mail on this

	

.~..t_day of April, 2005, to :

Dale R. Schmick at daleg(thepagerco .com
Charles Huck at jimb-pe@centurytel.net
Louis F. McAlister at lou@navtel .com;
Michael McAlister at mike@navtel .com;
Ken Ledoux at ken@navtel .com;
Tracye Graves at tracye .graves@navtel .com;
Linda J. Polodna at Linda.polodna@alltel .com;
Rich Rabah at rer@cdtelecom .com;
Andrew Klein at Andrew.klein@dlapiper.com;
Karl Zabrist at kzobrist@sonnenschein.com;
Barbara Fillinger at bfillinger@birch.com;
Michael Moore at
Michael.moore@xspedius .com ;
James C. Falvey at jim .falvey@xspedius .com
andjim.falvey@espire .net;
John Brandt, Jr . atjbrandt@ameritelusa.com;
Judith Riley at jriley@teleeompliance .net
Marva Brown Johnson at
marvajohnson@kmctelecom.com;
Randy Meacham at meach@kmctelecom .com;
Robert Bye at bye@cinergycom .com;
Lohn H. Weber at lohnw@cinergycom.com;
John Ivanuska atjivanuska@birth.com;
Christopher Bunce at cbunce@birch .com ;
Barbara Fillinger at bfillinger@birch .com;
Gene Magnus at Genmgr@clas.net ;
Joseph Russell atjrussell@limbaughlaw .com ;
Scott Beer at scottttbeer@icgcomm.com ;
Jacque Bird at Jacque bird@icgcomm.com ;
David Yokley at david.okley@bti.com;
Jean Houch atjean.houck@btitelecom.com;



Bill Rohde at brohde@marktwin.net;
Jerry Bankes at jbankes@metrotelco .com;
James E. Paluskievicz at
JPaluskievicz@MetroTelco .com;
Scott Porter at scott.porter@wiltel .com;
DebraWaller at dweller@ccitelecom .com;
Stephen Athanson at
Athanson@shenandoahlaw.com;
Mark Hendricks at mhendricks@familytel .com;
Kellah Spell at KSPELL@TCSTEAM.com

Lance Steinhart at
Steinhart@telecomcounsel .com;
Carrie L. Cox at ccoxl@charter.com;
Gerald J. Howe at
jhowe@bigrivertelephone.com;
Steve Maldonado at
smaldonado@bigrivertelephone.com;
K. C. Halm at kc.halm@crblaw .com;
Chris Savage at chris .savage@crblaw .com;
Kristin Shulman at Kris.shulman@xo.com; and
egi LeegW at Gegi-Leeger@xo.com


